K.C.C. No. 101240
USDOT No. 99388
Tariff No. 5

James B. Studdard Transfer & Storage Co.,
KCC MCID: 101240
APPLYING ON
HOUSEHOLD GOODS
BETWEEN

POINTS IN KANSAS

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:

ISSUED BY:

John Campbell, President
James B Studdard Transfer & Storage Co., Inc
782 Seneca St
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Kansas Motor Carrier Association, P.0O. Box 1673, Topeka, KS 66601-1673




GOVERNING PUBLICATION:

This tariff is governed by the following described publications, including revisions thereto and reissues
there of:

TARIFF NO. KCC NO. TITLE OF TARIFE [SSUED BY

40-N 93 Motor Freight Tariff Kansas Motor Carriers
100-] 98 Participating Carrier and Association
Scope of Operations Tariff

LOCAL HOUSEHOLD MOVING PROVISIONS:

Subject to the provisions set forth below, James B. Studdard Transfer & Storage Co., will charge the
following transportation rate for a move starting and ending within any of the following counties Johnson,
Wyandotte, Miami, Leavenworth, Douglas, Shawnee, Franklin, Jefferson and Atchison. This filing is an
exception to Kansas Motor Carriers Association, Tariff 40-N, K.C.C. No. 93, supplements thereto and /or
reissues thereof.

$120.00 per hour for 1 man and 1 truck (four hour minimum)
$38.00 per hour per additional man (four hour minimum)
$33.00 per hour per additional truck (four hour minimum)
5% fuel surcharge on all hourly based charges

Hourly charges commence at such time as the truck arrives at the customer’s home and time stops when
truck leaves the destination address. There will be one hour of travel per day added to the customers bill
for travel time to and from James B. Studdard Transfer & Storage Co., Inc, offices.

Packing rates presented below do NOT include the cost of unpacking service. Unpacking services will be
tendered at the $38.00 per hour per person required, and $33.00 per hour per truck. The below rates
reflect the cost per carton for packing services (includes labor and material).

Dish Pack $37.00 1.5Ctn $8.00 Single mattress  $23.00  King mattress $28.00

Mirror Ctn $34.00 3.0Ctn $13.00 Double mattress $24.00  GF Clockbox $59.00

Wardrobe $18.00 4.5Ctn $16.00 Queen mattress $34.00 TV Ctn $148.00
6.5 Ctn $20.00 King/Queen split $28.00

Valuation: James B. Studdard Transfer & Storage Co., Inc. will offer the standard FREE valuation of $0.60
per pound. Any coverage above that will be available for purchase, the consumers goods will be valued at
$6.00 per pound and at a cost of $0.65 per one hundred dollars of coverage purchased. This package is a
zero deductible option.

James B. Studdard Transfer & Storage Co, Inc will defer to the traditional KS Intra-State Moving Tariff
(40-N) whenever there is a move that involves storage and would traditionally be considered an Intra-State
move.




